Bridgman Basketball Records

Team
Wins 27 1945-46
Offensive average 75.5 1997-98
Defensive average 43.3 1982-83 and 2022-23
FG % 49% 1999-00
FT% 74.3% 2021-22
Turn Over % 18% 2000-01
Individual

Career Scoring
Josh Wilhelmi 1471 1990-92
Joe Ott 1335 1997-00
Nick Knowlton 1165 2012-16
Matt Miller 1093 1996-98
Bob Linke 1089 1978-80
Jayce Warren 1078 2018-22
Jeff Oney 1016 2000-02

Coaching Wins

Mike Miller 447 1992- present



Season Records

Scoring
Assists
Rebounds
3pt FG
3pt FG %

FG %

FT %

Joe Ott

Ted Hendricks
Wade Haskins
Derek Weaver
Justin Hahaj

Joe Ott

Bill Stienbauer

Jayce Warren

Individual Game Records

Scoring

Assists

Rebounds

3pt FG

Joe Ott

Nick Knowlton

Wade Haskins
Jeremy Ackerman
Dan Koziel

Nate Necas

643

190

289

72

47.6

58.7

86.3

45

14

27

2000-01
1980-81
2022-23
1998-99
1998-99 (minimum of 50 attempts)

1997-98 (minimum of 100 attempts)

1982-83

2021-22 (minimum of 100 attempts)

2000

2015

2023
1998
2014

2022



