Bridgman Basketball Records

Team

Wins	27	1945-46
Offensive average	75.5	1997-98
Defensive average	43.3	1982-83 and 2022-23
FG %	49%	1999-00
FT%	74.3%	2021-22
Turn Over %	18%	2000-01

<u>Individual</u>

Career Scoring

Josh Wilhelmi	1471	1990-92
Joe Ott	1335	1997-00
Nick Knowlton	1165	2012-16
Matt Miller	1093	1996-98
Bob Linke	1089	1978-80
Jayce Warren	1078	2018-22
Jeff Oney	1016	2000-02

Coaching Wins

Mike Miller 447 1992- present

Season Records

Scoring	Joe Ott	643	2000-01
Assists	Ted Hendricks	190	1980-81
Rebounds	Wade Haskins	289	2022-23
3pt FG	Derek Weaver	72	1998-99
3pt FG %	Justin Hahaj	47.6	1998-99 (minimum of 50 attempts)
FG %	Joe Ott	58.7	1997-98 (minimum of 100 attempts)
	Bill Stienbauer		1982-83
FT %	Jayce Warren	86.3	2021-22 (minimum of 100 attempts)

Individual Game Records

Scoring	Joe Ott	45	2000
Assists	Nick Knowlton	14	2015
Rebounds	Wade Haskins	27	2023
3pt FG	Jeremy Ackerman	9	1998
	Dan Koziel	9	2014
	Nate Necas	9	2022